If you are in any doubt about the contents of this Fund Schedule Supplement, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other independent financial adviser.

The Directors of Lazard Global Active Funds plc (the "**Company**"), whose names appear under the heading "Management and Administration" in the prospectus of the Company dated 22 March 2024, and any addenda thereto (the "**Prospectus**") accept responsibility for the information contained in the Prospectus and this Fund Schedule Supplement. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Directors (who have taken all reasonable care to ensure that such is the case) the information contained in the Prospectus and this Supplement is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of the information.

LAZARD GLOBAL ACTIVE FUNDS PLC

(An open-ended investment company with variable capital structured as an umbrella fund with segregated liability between Funds incorporated with limited liability in Ireland under registration number 247292)

FUND SCHEDULE SUPPLEMENT

The Company is authorised in Ireland by the Central Bank of Ireland (the "**Central Bank**") as a UCITS for the purposes of the Regulations. The Company is structured as an umbrella fund in that the share capital of the Company may be divided into different classes of shares with one or more classes representing a separate fund of the Company (each a "**Fund**") and each Fund may have more than one share class. This Fund Schedule Supplement contains, in the table set out below, a list of all Funds of the Company currently approved by the Central Bank together with details of how they are categorised for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2019/2088 of *The European Parliament and of The Council of 27 November 2019 on sustainability-related disclosure in the financial services sector* (the "**SFDR**"):

Fund	SFDR Categorisation
Lazard Global Listed Infrastructure Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard Global Strategic Equity Fund*	N/A
Lazard Global Sustainable Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard Global Equity Income Fund*	N/A
Lazard Global Managed Volatility Fund	Article 8
Lazard Global Thematic Fund*	N/A
Lazard Global Thematic Focus Fund	Article 8
Lazard Global Equity Franchise Fund	Article 8
Lazard Global Small Cap Fund	Article 8
Lazard Automation and Robotics Fund	Article 8
Lazard Digital Health Fund	Article 8
Lazard European Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard Pan European Equity Fund*	N/A
Lazard Pan-European Small Cap Fund	Article 8
Lazard US Small Cap Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard UK Omega Equity Fund*	N/A
Lazard US Equity Concentrated Fund	Article 8
Lazard Japanese Strategic Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard Emerging World Fund*	N/A
Lazard Emerging Markets Equity Fund	Article 8
Lazard Emerging Markets Core Equity Fund*	N/A
Lazard Emerging Markets Equity Advantage Fund	Article 8
Lazard Emerging Markets Managed Volatility Fund	Article 8
Lazard Developing Markets Equity Fund*	N/A

Lazard MENA Fund*	N/A
Lazard Global Sustainable Fixed Income Fund	Article 8
Lazard Sterling High Quality Bond Fund*	N/A
Lazard Climate Action Fund	Article 9
Lazard Listed Private Markets Fund	Article 6

*closed to further subscriptions pending submission of an application to the Central Bank for withdrawal of approval.

This Supplement forms part of and should be read in the context of and in conjunction with the Prospectus.

This Fund Schedule Supplement replaces the Fund Schedule Supplement dated 19 April 2024.

The date of this Fund Schedule Supplement is 15 July 2024.

WF-72687014-v5.exv